
2018 Gardner-Webb Baseball

Overall Statistics for Gardner-Webb (as of May 26, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-27   Home: 16-12   Away: 12-13   Neutral: 3-2   Big South: 14-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

16 HOWARD, Corey  . 3 4 7 58-58 225 34 78 15 1 2 34 101  . 4 4 9 28 3 27 3  . 4 2 1 3 1 7-9 273 16 3  . 9 9 0

 6 CLARY, Chris  . 3 2 2 50-44 149 35 48 6 1 8 20 80  . 5 3 7 17 7 57 0  . 4 1 4 1 6 20-25 123 7 2  . 9 8 5

 2 FOX, Mason  . 3 2 1 56-56 209 49 67 13 2 6 40 102  . 4 8 8 25 3 43 2  . 3 9 4 4 0 21-23 101 8 1  . 9 9 1

 1 DUGAN, Mickey  . 3 1 8 58-58 220 46 70 8 2 8 43 106  . 4 8 2 32 3 48 2  . 4 0 7 3 2 13-16 115 88 9  . 9 5 8

 3 JONES, Eric  . 2 7 6 57-57 232 35 64 7 0 4 44 83  . 3 5 8 12 4 33 7  . 3 1 7 4 0 3-4 37 105 18  . 8 8 8

13 KAESMEYER, Luke  . 2 7 1 50-41 155 15 42 8 1 0 19 52  . 3 3 5 13 1 32 1  . 3 2 9 1 0 0-0 29 4 1  . 9 7 1

23 MONGERO, Taber  . 2 4 5 54-47 163 25 40 5 0 0 12 45  . 2 7 6 25 3 30 1  . 3 4 9 4 4 2-6 65 98 6  . 9 6 4

35 REDMOND, Chandler  . 2 2 9 55-48 179 31 41 8 1 14 48 93  . 5 2 0 28 5 58 1  . 3 4 7 1 2 3-5 229 8 6  . 9 7 5

15 KUNZ, Justin  . 2 0 9 55-55 187 38 39 14 1 3 20 64  . 3 4 2 22 17 52 4  . 3 4 2 2 1 0-0 360 50 5  . 9 8 8

--------------------

26 LaSPALUTO, Ben  . 2 6 6 40-33 109 24 29 2 3 3 15 46  . 4 2 2 9 3 35 1  . 3 3 9 0 4 5-8 47 93 6  . 9 5 9

30 PRICE, Patrick  . 2 1 1 25-14 57 10 12 4 0 2 9 22  . 3 8 6 5 0 11 1  . 2 7 0 1 0 0-0 26 1 2  . 9 3 1

38 McGUIRE, JP  . 2 1 1 15-6 19 3 4 0 1 1 5 9  . 4 7 4 5 1 6 0  . 3 8 5 1 2 1-2 53 4 2  . 9 6 6

32 LANE, Chase  . 1 0 0 8-1 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 5 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000

18 VEAL, Brooks  . 0 9 1 14-5 22 1 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 0 9 1 3 0 6 0  . 1 9 2 1 0 0-1 2 5 0 1.000

34 BARE, Cameron  . 0 0 0 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

28 JONES, Trent  . 0 0 0 16-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 6 58 1945 348 537 91 13 51 314 807  . 4 1 5 224 50 449 24  . 3 6 1 26 22 77-101 1499 570 65  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 7 7 58 1957 331 543 108 15 48 289 825  . 4 2 2 248 61 404 33  . 3 7 4 13 33 65-82 1496 524 67  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (423), Opp (480). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (33). IBB - Team (3), REDMOND, C. 1, HOWARD, C. 1, FOX, M. 1, Opp

(2). Picked off - FOX, M. 4, DUGAN, M. 2, MONGERO, T. 2, LaSPALUTO, B 1, CLARY, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

14 HALLMAN, Bradley  3 . 6 0 6-2 16 15 0 0/0 0 95.0 97 44 38 32 68 21 4 8  . 2 6 5 3 12 0 2 4

--------------------

16 HOWARD, Corey  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 4 JOHNSON, Tyler  3 . 9 8 2-1 25 0 0 0/2 1 40.2 35 18 18 16 53 11 2 1  . 2 3 0 6 3 0 0 1

24 SELLERS, Wil  4 . 7 4 4-2 27 0 0 0/1 5 49.1 60 27 26 5 44 15 1 6  . 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 2

21 DUNCAN, Zach  4 . 7 6 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 7 3 3 9 2 1 0 1  . 3 0 4 1 0 0 1 0

40 WILSON, Langdon  4 . 9 8 2-2 18 7 0 0/2 0 47.0 39 29 26 39 34 3 2 5  . 2 2 9 7 8 2 1 0

36 DAVIS, Noah  5 . 0 3 3-1 17 3 0 0/0 0 34.0 32 20 19 19 21 9 1 2  . 2 6 2 6 7 0 3 3

 5 CAMPBELL, Isaac  5 . 1 4 3-3 22 6 0 0/1 0 42.0 48 33 24 28 40 12 1 3  . 2 8 9 2 5 0 2 5

11 MITCHELL, Landon  5 . 3 0 4-5 16 9 0 0/0 0 54.1 67 41 32 24 40 8 0 7  . 3 0 7 9 7 0 2 4

17 THOMPSON, Jarrett  5 . 5 1 1-2 23 1 0 0/1 8 32.2 36 20 20 12 34 7 0 2  . 2 8 6 2 4 1 2 2

20 STEWART, Aaron  5 . 9 7 2-1 19 5 0 0/2 0 28.2 37 25 19 14 21 7 3 0  . 3 2 7 3 6 1 0 5

 2 FOX, Mason  6 . 0 7 4-6 14 11 0 0/3 0 46.0 51 38 31 29 33 6 0 10  . 2 6 7 7 4 1 0 4

 9 SPRATLIN, Carey 10.29 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 14.0 18 18 16 11 5 4 0 2  . 3 0 0 5 2 0 0 2

25 MORTON, Patrick 10.80 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

33 HAMPTON, Jordan 12.27 0-1 7 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 11 11 10 5 6 3 1 1  . 3 0 6 1 0 0 0 0

10 BISSETTE, Caleb 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 1 4 31-27 58 58 0 3/3 14 500.1 543 331 286 248 404 108 15 48  . 2 7 7 55 61 6 13 33

Opponents  5 . 1 1 27-31 58 58 0 2/2 12 498.2 537 348 283 224 449 91 13 51  . 2 7 6 51 50 8 26 22

PB - Team (6), McGUIRE, J. 3, KUNZ, J. 2, REDMOND, C. 1, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (11), KUNZ, J. 5, MITCHELL, L. 4, STEWART,

A. 1, McGUIRE, J. 1, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - KUNZ, J. (52-66), McGUIRE, J. (13-14), HALLMAN, B. (8-13), WILSON, L. (5-11), FOX,

M. (8-9), MITCHELL, L. (9-9), JOHNSON, T. (8-8), SPRATLIN, C. (8-8), DAVIS, N. (4-6), CAMPBELL, I. (5-5), THOMPSON, J. (3-4),

STEWART, A. (2-4), SELLERS, W. (3-3), DUNCAN, Z. (1-1), HAMPTON, J. (1-1).



2018 Gardner-Webb Baseball

Overall Statistics for Gardner-Webb (as of May 26, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

14 HALLMAN, Bradley 20 6 14 0 1.000 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0

24 SELLERS, Wil 14 7 7 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

 4 JOHNSON, Tyler 9 5 4 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 0 0

36 DAVIS, Noah 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

17 THOMPSON, Jarrett 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

28 JONES, Trent 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 VEAL, Brooks 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 CAMPBELL, Isaac 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

32 LANE, Chase 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 SPRATLIN, Carey 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

40 WILSON, Langdon 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 6  . 4 5 5 0 0

25 MORTON, Patrick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 BARE, Cameron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 DUNCAN, Zach 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 2 FOX, Mason 110 101 8 1  . 9 9 1 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

16 HOWARD, Corey 292 273 16 3  . 9 9 0 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 KUNZ, Justin 415 360 50 5  . 9 8 8 5 52 14  . 7 8 8 2 0

 6 CLARY, Chris 132 123 7 2  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 REDMOND, Chandler 243 229 8 6  . 9 7 5 13 0 0   - - - 1 0

13 KAESMEYER, Luke 34 29 4 1  . 9 7 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 McGUIRE, JP 59 53 4 2  . 9 6 6 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 3 0

23 MONGERO, Taber 169 65 98 6  . 9 6 4 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 LaSPALUTO, Ben 146 47 93 6  . 9 5 9 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 DUGAN, Mickey 212 115 88 9  . 9 5 8 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 MITCHELL, Landon 19 2 16 1  . 9 4 7 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

30 PRICE, Patrick 29 26 1 2  . 9 3 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 JONES, Eric 160 37 105 18  . 8 8 8 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 STEWART, Aaron 14 1 11 2  . 8 5 7 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

33 HAMPTON, Jordan 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

10 BISSETTE, Caleb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2134 1499 570 65  . 9 7 0 40 65 17  . 7 9 3 6 0

Opponents 2087 1496 524 67  . 9 6 8 33 77 24  . 7 6 2 14 0

Hitting minimums - 67% of Games   1.5 AB/Game   2.2 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


